
2021-2022 New Jersey Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-18   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Coleman, Miles 29-28 955 32.9 163-392 .416 45-138 .326 81-108 .750 24 140 164 5.7 70 2 50 84 4 34 452 15.6
02 O'Hearn, Dylan 26-25 931 35.8 95-266 .357 55-148 .372 63-87 .724 18 65 83 3.2 44 0 41 57 6 8 308 11.8
15 Faw, Matt 25-20 539 21.6 67-179 .374 30-89 .337 34-48 .708 28 99 127 5.1 72 4 17 24 34 13 198 7.9
01 Lee, James 19-17 560 29.5 63-131 .481 4-24 .167 20-33 .606 21 88 109 5.7 47 3 42 44 13 36 150 7.9
23 Butler, Antwuan 23-21 744 32.3 62-165 .376 24-72 .333 31-44 .705 14 77 91 4.0 61 1 62 32 1 29 179 7.8
24 Gray, Mekhi 29-10 732 25.2 74-171 .433 20-69 .290 43-71 .606 17 71 88 3.0 42 0 29 40 13 25 211 7.3
21 Diakite, Souleymane 29-21 634 21.9 65-146 .445 0-0 .000 20-45 .444 42 96 138 4.8 60 0 22 34 18 15 150 5.2
35 Faison, Da'mir 15-3 172 11.5 18-37 .486 1-3 .333 6-9 .667 5 17 22 1.5 15 0 6 6 2 4 43 2.9
25 Mason, Keeshawn 24-0 169 7.0 24-45 .533 0-0 .000 15-24 .625 12 15 27 1.1 20 0 3 10 3 2 63 2.6
33 de Graaf, Kjell 20-0 213 10.7 12-31 .387 5-15 .333 9-13 .692 7 27 34 1.7 12 0 8 8 6 3 38 1.9
13 Murphy, Jason 10-0 38 3.8 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 5 10 1.0 0 0 2 1 2 1 14 1.4
10 Nankin, Eyal 19-0 172 9.1 6-21 .286 2-10 .200 4-7 .571 11 13 24 1.3 14 0 10 12 4 4 18 0.9
00 Sterling, Chauncey 6-0 9 1.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0.3
03 Mansson, Jacob 2-0 7 3.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5875 202.6 656-1603 .409 186-569 .327 328-498 .659 240 755 995 34.3 458 10 293 372 106 176 1826 62.97
Opponents 5875 202.6 741-1712 .433 233-696 .335 315-453 .695 288 795 1083 37.3 491 7 399 335 95 197 2030 70.00

Team Statistics NJIT OPP
SCORING 1826 2030
    Points Per Game 63.0 70.0
    Scoring Margin -7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 656-1603 741-1712
    Field Goal Pct .409 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-569 233-696
    3PT FG Pct .327 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-498 315-453
    FT Pct .659 .695
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.9
REBOUNDS 995 1083
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 293 399
    Assists Per Game 10.1 13.8
TURNOVERS 372 335
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 176 197
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.8
BLOCKS 106 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,829 28,535
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-345 15-1,902
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
NJIT 856 950 4 11 1826
Opponents 974 1031 4 7 2030

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 MERRIMACK L 54-61 557
11/13/21 at Lehigh W 73-56 782
11/16/21 at Rutgers L 61-75 8,009
11/24/21 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 62-54 327
11/27/21 at St. John's (NY) L (OT) 68-77 3,243
11/30/21 SACRED HEART W 75-70 311
12/02/21 ST. ELIZABETH W 76-43 328
12/05/21 at Lafayette W (2 OT) 90-86 1,202
12/10/21 ARMY WEST POINT L 49-66 478
12/12/21 at Northwestern L 52-70 3,392

* 01/02/22 MAINE W 69-66 228
* 01/06/22 at UMass Lowell W 77-72 242
* 01/08/22 at Binghamton W 67-56 1,658
* 01/12/22 UMBC L 56-76 278
* 01/15/22 at Albany (NY) L 56-71 1,225
* 01/19/22 VERMONT L 57-83 314
* 01/22/22 BINGHAMTON L 57-68 314
* 01/26/22 at UMBC L 69-73 1,207
* 01/29/22 ALBANY (NY) L 53-64 229
* 02/02/22 at Vermont L 67-90 2,036
* 02/05/22 STONY BROOK W 65-62 335
* 02/09/22 at New Hampshire W 60-55 425
* 02/12/22 HARTFORD L 49-65 541
* 02/16/22 UMASS LOWELL W 59-55 248
* 02/20/22 at Maine L 61-65 564
* 02/23/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 55-83 341
* 02/26/22 at Hartford L 62-83 518
* 03/01/22 at Stony Brook L 68-87 1,833

03/06/22 at Vermont L 59-98 2,199

* = Conference game



2021-2022 New Jersey Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Coleman, Miles 18-17 598 33.2 103-248 .415 27-81 .333 50-68 .735 14 88 102 5.7 44 1 30 60 2 18 283 15.7
23 Butler, Antwuan 13-13 451 34.7 39-103 .379 15-45 .333 22-31 .710 10 45 55 4.2 32 0 37 19 0 16 115 8.8
15 Faw, Matt 14-9 303 21.6 41-101 .406 17-49 .347 23-34 .676 16 58 74 5.3 37 2 12 11 20 6 122 8.7
02 O'Hearn, Dylan 16-15 561 35.1 44-134 .328 27-71 .380 14-27 .519 9 43 52 3.3 28 0 18 27 4 3 129 8.1
24 Gray, Mekhi 18-9 471 26.2 49-113 .434 13-49 .265 30-41 .732 8 37 45 2.5 26 0 18 25 9 15 141 7.8
01 Lee, James 10-10 308 30.8 33-76 .434 2-15 .133 7-17 .412 12 48 60 6.0 24 0 21 22 6 15 75 7.5
21 Diakite, Souleymane 18-15 398 22.1 54-99 .545 0-0 .000 11-28 .393 30 57 87 4.8 37 0 18 18 6 7 119 6.6
25 Mason, Keeshawn 14-0 104 7.4 16-26 .615 0-0 .000 12-16 .750 9 9 18 1.3 11 0 3 4 1 0 44 3.1
35 Faison, Da'mir 10-2 94 9.4 12-23 .522 1-3 .333 4-7 .571 3 8 11 1.1 8 0 2 3 0 3 29 2.9
33 de Graaf, Kjell 16-0 152 9.5 8-21 .381 2-10 .200 9-13 .692 6 17 23 1.4 12 0 3 7 6 3 27 1.7
10 Nankin, Eyal 11-0 124 11.3 5-18 .278 2-8 .250 3-5 .600 9 10 19 1.7 8 0 6 7 2 3 15 1.4
13 Murphy, Jason 7-0 31 4.4 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 4 8 1.1 0 0 2 1 2 0 8 1.1
00 Sterling, Chauncey 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 407-974 .418 106-331 .320 187-292 .640 149 446 595 33.1 267 3 170 220 58 89 1107 61.50
Opponents 3600 200.0 467-1040 .449 151-435 .347 189-269 .703 167 474 641 35.6 294 4 241 185 54 113 1274 70.78

Team Statistics NJIT OPP
SCORING 1107 1274
    Points Per Game 61.5 70.8
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-974 467-1040
    Field Goal Pct .418 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-331 151-435
    3PT FG Pct .320 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-292 189-269
    FT Pct .640 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.5
REBOUNDS 595 641
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 170 241
    Assists Per Game 9.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 220 185
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 89 113
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.3
BLOCKS 58 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,828 9,708
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-314 9-1,079
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
NJIT 511 596 1107
Opponents 618 656 1274

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 MAINE W 69-66 228
01/06/22 at  UMass Lowell W 77-72 242
01/08/22 at  Binghamton W 67-56 1658
01/12/22 UMBC L 56-76 278
01/15/22 at  Albany (NY) L 56-71 1225
01/19/22 VERMONT L 57-83 314
01/22/22 BINGHAMTON L 57-68 314
01/26/22 at  UMBC L 69-73 1207
01/29/22 ALBANY (NY) L 53-64 229
02/02/22 at  Vermont L 67-90 2036
02/05/22 STONY BROOK W 65-62 335
02/09/22 at  New Hampshire W 60-55 425
02/12/22 HARTFORD L 49-65 541
02/16/22 UMASS LOWELL W 59-55 248
02/20/22 at  Maine L 61-65 564
02/23/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 55-83 341
02/26/22 at  Hartford L 62-83 518
03/01/22 at  Stony Brook L 68-87 1833


